
522 Bristol - Midsomer Norton - Bath From 31 August 2025

via Temple Meads Station, Brislington, Keynsham, Farmborough, Timsbury, Paulton, Midsomer Norton, Radstock, Peasedown St. John

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)
Bristol Bus Station - - 05:25 - 06:05 - 06:55 07:35 08:10 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15
Temple Meads Station - - 05:31 - 06:12 - 07:07 07:45 08:20 08:54 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:54 11:23
Brislington, Tramway Road 05:01 05:31 - 06:15 - 07:10 - - - - - - - - -
Brislington Square 05:02 05:32 05:38 06:16 06:19 07:11 07:15 07:55 08:32 09:03 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32
Keynsham Church 05:08 05:38 05:46 06:23 06:27 07:19 07:25 08:07 08:45 09:14 09:43 10:12 10:44 11:13 11:43
Keynsham, Ashton Way 05:10 05:40 - 06:25 - 07:20 - 08:13 - 09:17 - 10:15 - 11:16 -
Keynsham, Courtenay Road - - 05:55 - 06:36 - 07:34 - 08:54 - 09:52 - 10:53 - 11:53
Farmborough, Butchers Arms - - 06:06 - 06:47 - 07:44 - 09:04 - 10:02 - 11:03 - 12:02
Timsbury, Recreation Ground - - 06:10 - 06:50 - 07:48 - 09:07 - 10:05 - 11:06 - 12:06
Church Farm - - 06:18 - 06:59 - 08:00 - 09:16 - 10:14 - 11:15 - 12:14
Hallatrow, Claremont Gardens - - 06:21 - 07:02 - 08:02 - 09:18 - 10:16 - 11:18 - 12:16
Paulton, Paper Lane - - 06:25 - 07:06 - 08:06 - 09:21 - 10:19 - 11:20 - 12:19
Midsomer Norton, The Hollies - - 06:37 - 07:21 - 08:28 - 09:36 - 10:34 - 11:35 - 12:33
Radstock, Victoria Hall - - 06:48 - 07:34 - 08:48 - 09:49 - 10:46 - 11:47 - 12:45
Peasedown St. John, Russet Way - - 06:54 - 07:40 - 08:54 - 09:55 - 10:52 - 11:52 - 12:51
Bath Bus Station - - 07:19 - 08:22 - 09:23 - 10:20 - 11:17 - 12:17 - 13:15

Bristol Bus Station 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:17 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:30
Temple Meads Station 11:53 12:25 12:55 13:24 13:54 14:25 14:56 15:27 15:56 16:30 17:05 17:33 18:05 18:40
Brislington, Tramway Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Brislington Square 12:03 12:35 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:35 15:06 15:38 16:10 16:44 17:19 17:47 18:16 18:50
Keynsham Church 12:13 12:46 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:48 15:17 15:51 16:24 16:58 17:32 18:01 18:28 19:02
Keynsham, Ashton Way 12:17 - 13:19 - 14:19 - 15:21 - 16:27 - 17:36 - 18:33 -
Keynsham, Courtenay Road - 12:57 - 13:55 - 14:58 - 16:02 - 17:08 - 18:11 - 19:10
Farmborough, Butchers Arms - 13:07 - 14:05 - 15:09 - 16:12 - 17:18 - 18:21 - 19:20
Timsbury, Recreation Ground - 13:10 - 14:08 - 15:12 - 16:16 - 17:22 - 18:25 - 19:23
Church Farm - 13:18 - 14:17 - 15:21 - 16:25 - 17:30 - 18:33 - 19:30
Hallatrow, Claremont Gardens - 13:21 - 14:19 - 15:23 - 16:27 - 17:33 - 18:36 - 19:33
Paulton, Paper Lane - 13:23 - 14:22 - 15:26 - 16:30 - 17:36 - 18:39 - 19:36
Midsomer Norton, The Hollies - 13:38 - 14:38 - 15:42 - 16:46 - 17:50 - 18:53 - 19:48
Radstock, Victoria Hall - 13:50 - 14:50 - 15:59 - 17:00 - 18:01 - 19:04 - 19:57
Peasedown St. John, Russet Way - 13:56 - 14:56 - 16:06 - 17:07 - 18:07 - 19:10 - 20:02
Bath Bus Station - 14:19 - 15:29 - 16:32 - 17:31 - 18:30 - 19:33 - 20:23



Saturday (except Public Holidays)
Bristol Bus Station 05:35 - - 06:35 - 07:35 - 08:30 - 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45
Temple Meads Station 05:41 - - 06:41 - 07:41 - 08:37 - 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:54 11:24 11:54
Brislington, Tramway Road - 05:50 06:40 - 07:28 - 08:18 - 09:13 - - - - - -
Brislington Square 05:48 05:51 06:41 06:48 07:30 07:49 08:20 08:45 09:15 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:03 11:34 12:04
Keynsham Church 05:57 05:58 06:48 06:57 07:38 07:57 08:28 08:54 09:23 09:42 10:13 10:43 11:14 11:45 12:14
Keynsham, Ashton Way - 06:00 06:50 - 07:40 - 08:30 - 09:25 - 10:16 - 11:18 - 12:18
Keynsham, Courtenay Road 06:04 - - 07:04 - 08:05 - 09:01 - 09:50 - 10:52 - 11:54 -
Farmborough, Butchers Arms 06:13 - - 07:13 - 08:14 - 09:10 - 09:59 - 11:01 - 12:03 -
Timsbury, Recreation Ground 06:16 - - 07:17 - 08:17 - 09:13 - 10:02 - 11:04 - 12:06 -
Church Farm 06:24 - - 07:24 - 08:25 - 09:21 - 10:10 - 11:12 - 12:14 -
Hallatrow, Claremont Gardens 06:27 - - 07:27 - 08:27 - 09:24 - 10:13 - 11:14 - 12:16 -
Paulton, Paper Lane 06:29 - - 07:29 - 08:30 - 09:26 - 10:15 - 11:17 - 12:19 -
Midsomer Norton, The Hollies 06:42 - - 07:42 - 08:43 - 09:40 - 10:30 - 11:31 - 12:33 -
Radstock, Victoria Hall 06:52 - - 07:52 - 08:53 - 09:51 - 10:42 - 11:43 - 12:44 -
Peasedown St. John, Russet Way 06:57 - - 07:57 - 08:59 - 09:57 - 10:48 - 11:48 - 12:50 -
Bath Bus Station 07:19 - - 08:19 - 09:22 - 10:21 - 11:17 - 12:18 - 13:20 -

Bristol Bus Station 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:50 18:30
Temple Meads Station 12:26 12:56 13:28 13:57 14:28 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 18:01 18:42
Brislington, Tramway Road - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Brislington Square 12:36 13:06 13:38 14:07 14:39 15:07 15:38 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:10 18:52
Keynsham Church 12:47 13:17 13:49 14:17 14:50 15:19 15:50 16:18 16:48 17:17 17:48 18:21 19:00
Keynsham, Ashton Way - 13:20 - 14:22 - 15:23 - 16:21 - 17:20 - 18:23 -
Keynsham, Courtenay Road 12:56 - 13:59 - 15:00 - 15:59 - 16:57 - 17:57 - 19:09
Farmborough, Butchers Arms 13:05 - 14:08 - 15:09 - 16:08 - 17:06 - 18:06 - 19:18
Timsbury, Recreation Ground 13:09 - 14:11 - 15:12 - 16:11 - 17:10 - 18:10 - 19:22
Church Farm 13:17 - 14:20 - 15:20 - 16:20 - 17:18 - 18:18 - 19:30
Hallatrow, Claremont Gardens 13:19 - 14:22 - 15:23 - 16:22 - 17:20 - 18:20 - 19:32
Paulton, Paper Lane 13:22 - 14:24 - 15:25 - 16:24 - 17:23 - 18:23 - 19:35
Midsomer Norton, The Hollies 13:36 - 14:39 - 15:40 - 16:38 - 17:37 - 18:37 - 19:48
Radstock, Victoria Hall 13:46 - 14:49 - 15:50 - 16:49 - 17:47 - 18:47 - 19:58
Peasedown St. John, Russet Way 13:52 - 14:54 - 15:56 - 16:54 - 17:52 - 18:52 - 20:03
Bath Bus Station 14:22 - 15:23 - 16:22 - 17:17 - 18:13 - 19:13 - 20:24



Sunday & Public Holidays
Bristol Bus Station 06:35 07:30 08:30 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25

Temple Meads Station 06:42 07:39 08:37 09:32 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:34 14:35 15:35 16:36 17:36 18:35

Brislington, Tramway Road

Brislington Square 06:49 07:47 08:44 09:40 10:41 11:42 12:43 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:45 17:45 18:44

Keynsham Church 06:57 07:55 08:53 09:50 10:51 11:53 12:54 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:56 17:56 18:54

Keynsham, Ashton Way

Keynsham, Courtenay Road 07:05 08:03 09:01 09:58 10:59 12:01 13:02 14:03 15:04 16:03 17:04 18:04 19:02

Farmborough, Butchers Arms 07:14 08:12 09:10 10:06 11:08 12:11 13:12 14:13 15:13 16:12 17:13 18:13 19:11

Timsbury, Recreation Ground 07:17 08:15 09:13 10:09 11:11 12:14 13:15 14:16 15:16 16:15 17:16 18:16 19:14

Church Farm 07:24 08:22 09:21 10:17 11:19 12:22 13:23 14:24 15:24 16:23 17:24 18:24 19:22

Hallatrow, Claremont Gardens 07:27 08:25 09:23 10:19 11:21 12:24 13:25 14:26 15:26 16:25 17:26 18:26 19:24

Paulton, Paper Lane 07:30 08:27 09:26 10:22 11:24 12:27 13:28 14:29 15:29 16:28 17:29 18:29 19:27

Midsomer Norton, The Hollies 07:43 08:41 09:39 10:37 11:39 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:43 16:42 17:43 18:43 19:40

Radstock, Victoria Hall 07:53 08:51 09:50 10:48 11:50 12:52 13:53 14:53 15:53 16:53 17:54 18:54

Peasedown St. John, Red Post 07:59 08:57 09:56 10:54 11:56 12:58 13:58 14:59 15:59 16:58 17:59 18:59

Bath Bus Station 08:21 09:20 10:19 11:18 12:19 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:20 18:21 19:21



522  Bath - Midsomer Norton - Bristol From 31 August 2025

via Peasedown St. John, Radstock, Midsomer Norton, Paulton, Timsbury, Farmborough, Keynsham, Brislington, Temple Meads Station

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)
Bath Bus Station - - 06:35 - 07:35 - 08:35 - 09:35 - 10:35 - 11:35 - 13:35
Peasedown St. John, Russet Way - - 06:51 - 07:57 - 08:55 - 09:53 - 10:53 - 11:53 - 13:54
Radstock, Victoria Hall - - 06:57 - 08:07 - 09:03 - 09:59 - 10:59 - 12:00 - 14:01
Midsomer Norton, The Hollies 06:27 - 07:09 - 08:23 - 09:15 - 10:11 - 11:11 - 12:12 - 14:14
Paulton, Paper Lane 06:35 - 07:21 - 08:39 - 09:28 - 10:25 - 11:25 - 12:26 - 14:28
High Littleton, Rosewell 06:39 - 07:26 - 08:43 - 09:32 - 10:29 - 11:29 - 12:30 - 14:32
High Littleton, Church Farm 06:40 - 07:27 - 08:44 - 09:33 - 10:30 - 11:30 - 12:31 - 14:33
Timsbury, Recreation Ground 06:48 - 07:36 - 08:52 - 09:42 - 10:38 - 11:39 - 12:40 - 14:42
Farmborough, Butchers Arms 06:51 - 07:39 - 08:56 - 09:45 - 10:41 - 11:42 - 12:43 - 14:45
Keynsham, Courtenay Road 07:02 - 07:52 - 09:05 - 09:55 - 10:51 - 11:51 - 12:52 - 14:55
Keynsham, Ashton Way - 07:45 - 08:40 - 09:40 - 10:40 - 11:40 - 12:40 - 14:40 -
Keynsham Church 07:14 07:46 08:05 08:41 09:16 09:41 10:09 10:41 11:09 11:41 12:07 12:41 13:07 14:41 15:09
Brislington Square 07:29 08:00 08:21 08:54 09:28 09:52 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:52 13:20 14:56 15:24
Temple Meads Station 07:44 08:17 08:37 09:08 09:41 10:03 10:33 11:01 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:03 13:31 15:07 15:37
Bristol Bus Station 07:54 08:28 08:49 09:19 09:51 10:13 10:43 11:10 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:13 13:41 15:17 15:47

Bath Bus Station - 14:35 - 15:40 - 16:45 - 17:45 - 18:45 19:45
Peasedown St. John, Russet Way - 14:55 - 16:09 - 17:13 - 18:08 - 19:03 20:03
Radstock, Victoria Hall - 15:04 - 16:20 - 17:27 - 18:16 - 19:09 20:09
Midsomer Norton, The Hollies - 15:17 - 16:35 - 17:40 - 18:27 - 19:19 20:18
Paulton, Paper Lane - 15:34 - 16:52 - 17:54 - 18:40 - 19:31 20:30
High Littleton, Rosewell - 15:38 - 16:56 - 17:58 - 18:44 - 19:35 20:33
High Littleton, Church Farm - 15:39 - 16:57 - 17:59 - 18:45 - 19:36 20:34
Timsbury, Recreation Ground - 15:48 - 17:06 - 18:08 - 18:52 - 19:44 20:42
Farmborough, Butchers Arms - 15:51 - 17:09 - 18:11 - 18:55 - 19:46 20:44
Keynsham, Courtenay Road - 16:01 - 17:20 - 18:21 - 19:05 - 19:55 20:53
Keynsham, Ashton Way 15:45 - 16:52 - 18:10 - 18:58 - 19:45 - -
Keynsham Church 15:46 16:14 16:54 17:33 18:11 18:30 18:59 19:14 19:46 20:07 21:03
Brislington Square 16:03 16:32 17:09 17:46 18:23 18:42 19:07 19:23 19:54 20:16 21:11
Temple Meads Station 16:16 16:46 17:23 17:59 18:35 18:53 19:18 19:33 20:02 20:26 21:19
Bristol Bus Station 16:26 16:58 17:34 18:10 18:45 19:03 19:26 19:42 20:10 20:35 21:27



Saturday (except Public Holidays)
Bath Bus Station - - - 07:35 - 08:35 - 09:35 - 10:35 - 11:37 - 12:40 -

Peasedown St. John, Russet Way - - - 07:51 - 08:52 - 09:52 - 10:53 - 11:55 - 12:59 -

Radstock, Victoria Hall - - - 07:57 - 08:58 - 09:58 - 10:59 - 12:02 - 13:05 -

Midsomer Norton, The Hollies - 07:25 - 08:07 - 09:08 - 10:10 - 11:12 - 12:14 - 13:17 -

Paulton, Paper Lane - 07:34 - 08:19 - 09:21 - 10:23 - 11:25 - 12:28 - 13:30 -

High Littleton, Rosewell - 07:37 - 08:23 - 09:25 - 10:27 - 11:29 - 12:31 - 13:34 -

High Littleton, Church Farm - 07:38 - 08:24 - 09:26 - 10:27 - 11:29 - 12:32 - 13:35 -

Timsbury, Recreation Ground - 07:46 - 08:32 - 09:34 - 10:36 - 11:38 - 12:41 - 13:43 -

Farmborough, Butchers Arms - 07:49 - 08:35 - 09:37 - 10:39 - 11:41 - 12:43 - 13:46 -

Keynsham, Courtenay Road - 07:58 - 08:44 - 09:46 - 10:48 - 11:50 - 12:52 - 13:55 -

Keynsham, Ashton Way 07:41 - 08:30 - 09:35 - 10:37 - 11:40 - 12:40 - 13:40 - 14:40

Keynsham Church 07:42 08:10 08:31 08:58 09:36 10:00 10:38 11:04 11:41 12:07 12:41 13:09 13:41 14:11 14:41

Brislington Square 07:50 08:20 08:39 09:09 09:45 10:11 10:49 11:15 11:53 12:22 12:55 13:24 13:52 14:23 14:55

Temple Meads Station 07:58 08:29 08:48 09:19 09:55 10:22 11:00 11:28 12:05 12:34 13:07 13:36 14:05 14:36 15:07

Bristol Bus Station 08:05 08:37 08:55 09:28 10:03 10:31 11:09 11:38 12:14 12:44 13:18 13:49 14:18 14:46 15:17

Bath Bus Station 13:40 - 14:40 - 15:40 - 16:40 - 17:35 - 18:35 19:35

Peasedown St. John, Russet Way 14:00 - 15:00 - 15:59 - 16:59 - 17:55 - 18:54 19:54

Radstock, Victoria Hall 14:07 - 15:06 - 16:06 - 17:06 - 18:02 - 19:00 19:59

Midsomer Norton, The Hollies 14:18 - 15:18 - 16:17 - 17:17 - 18:12 - 19:10 20:09

Paulton, Paper Lane 14:31 - 15:31 - 16:30 - 17:29 - 18:24 - 19:23 20:21

High Littleton, Rosewell 14:35 - 15:35 - 16:34 - 17:33 - 18:28 - 19:27 20:25

High Littleton, Church Farm 14:36 - 15:36 - 16:35 - 17:34 - 18:29 - 19:27 20:25

Timsbury, Recreation Ground 14:45 - 15:44 - 16:43 - 17:42 - 18:37 - 19:35 20:33

Farmborough, Butchers Arms 14:47 - 15:47 - 16:46 - 17:45 - 18:40 - 19:38 20:36

Keynsham, Courtenay Road 14:56 - 15:56 - 16:55 - 17:54 - 18:49 - 19:47 20:45

Keynsham, Ashton Way - 15:40 - 16:40 - 17:40 - 18:37 - 19:30 - -

Keynsham Church 15:11 15:41 16:10 16:41 17:09 17:41 18:06 18:38 19:00 19:31 19:57 20:54

Brislington Square 15:25 15:53 16:22 16:52 17:21 17:52 18:18 18:47 19:09 19:39 20:06 21:03

Temple Meads Station 15:37 16:05 16:34 17:04 17:31 18:03 18:29 18:57 19:19 19:47 20:15 21:12

Bristol Bus Station 15:47 16:14 16:44 17:14 17:41 18:11 18:39 19:07 19:29 19:56 20:24 21:21



Sunday & Public Holidays
Bath Bus Station - 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:40

Peasedown St. John, Red Post - 08:57 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59 17:59 18:59

Radstock, Victoria Hall - 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:04 13:04 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:05 19:05

Radstock, Victoria Hall - 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:04 13:04 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:05 19:05

Midsomer Norton, The Hollies 08:20 09:13 10:14 11:14 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:14 19:14

Paulton, Paper Lane 08:29 09:25 10:26 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:28 15:27 16:27 17:27 18:26 19:26

High Littleton, Rosewell 08:33 09:29 10:30 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:32 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:30 19:29

High Littleton, Church Farm 08:34 09:30 10:31 11:31 12:32 13:32 14:33 15:32 16:32 17:31 18:30 19:30

Timsbury, Recreation Ground 08:41 09:38 10:39 11:40 12:40 13:41 14:41 15:40 16:40 17:39 18:38 19:38

Farmborough, Butchers Arms 08:44 09:41 10:42 11:42 12:43 13:43 14:44 15:43 16:43 17:42 18:41 19:41

Keynsham, Courtenay Road 08:53 09:50 10:51 11:51 12:52 13:52 14:53 15:51 16:51 17:51 18:50 19:49

Keynsham Church 09:04 10:01 11:02 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:04 17:02 18:01 19:00 20:00

Brislington Square 09:14 10:11 11:12 12:16 13:17 14:17 15:16 16:14 17:11 18:10 19:08 20:08

Temple Meads Station 09:24 10:22 11:24 12:28 13:29 14:28 15:27 16:25 17:22 18:20 19:17 20:16

Bristol Bus Station 09:32 10:30 11:32 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:36 16:33 17:30 18:28 19:25 20:24


